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2020 IPPS International Tour Itinerary 
Vancouver BC to Bellingham WA 

June 13-27, 2020 
 

June 13, Vancouver, BC  
(possible visits on own)  
Metropolitan Hotel Vancouver https://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/yvrbr-metropolitan-hotel-vancouver/ 

Capilano Suspension Bridge  https://www.capbridge.com/explore/capilano-suspension-bridge/ 

Granville Island Public Market  https://granvilleisland.com/ 

Museum of Anthropology  https://moa.ubc.ca/ 

VanDusen Botanical Garden  https://vancouver.ca/parks-recreation-culture/vandusen-botanical-garden.aspx 

 
 

June 14-15, Vancouver, BC  
Metropolitan Hotel Vancouver https://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/yvrbr-metropolitan-hotel-vancouver/ 

Burnaby Lake Greenhouses http://www.burlake.com/ 

Free Spirit Nursery https://www.freespiritnursery.ca/ 

Cypress Provincial Park http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/bcparks/explore/parkpgs/cypress/ 

UBC Botanical Garden https://botanicalgarden.ubc.ca/ 

 
 

June 16-17, Victoria, BC  
Coast Victoria Hotel & Marina https://www.coasthotels.com/hotels/bc/victoria/coast-victoria-hotel-and-marina/? 

Applied Bionomics https://www.appliedbio-nomics.com/ 

BC Parliament Buildings https://www.leg.bc.ca/ 

Butchart Gardens https://www.butchartgardens.com/ 

Cowichan Lake Research Station https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/sports-culture/recreation/facilities/cowichan-lake-research-station/tours-recreation 

Saanich Native Plants Nursery http://saanichnativeplants.com/ 

 
 

June 18-19, Whistler, BC  
Hilton Whistler Resort & Spa https://www3.hilton.com/en/hotels/british-columbia/hilton-whistler-resort-and-spa-YWSVRHF/index.html?SEO_id=GMB-HI-YWSVRHF 

Sea to Sky Corridor http://britishcolumbia.com/plan-your-trip/regions-and-towns/vancouver-coast-mountains/sea-to-sky-highway/ 

Brandywine Provincial Park http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/bcparks/explore/parkpgs/brandywine_falls/ 

Whistler https://www.whistler.com/village/?gclid=CjwKCAiAlajvBRB_EiwA4vAqiG0cx7C73D_Qgmq4D8W9cJPmVF2p7ZJrrH2TqxUe4O6fvgpCrk_riRoC_vEQAvD_BwE 

Whistler-Blackcomb Peak to Peak 
Gondola https://www.whistlerblackcomb.com/explore-the-resort/activities-and-events/winter-activities.aspx 

Nairn Falls Provincial Park http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/bcparks/explore/parkpgs/nairn_falls/ 

 
 

June 20-21, 2020, Kelowna, BC  
Sandman Hotel Kelowna https://www.sandmanhotels.com/locations/british-columbia/kelowna/hotels/kelowna-kel 

Thompson-Nicola Region, Ponderosa 
Pine http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/thompson/esd/hab/ponderosa_pine.html 

Bylands Nursery http://www.bylandsgardencentre.com/ 

Okanagan Valley, Summerland 
Ornamental Gardens http://summerlandgardens.org/ 

Bromley Rock Provincial Park http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/bcparks/explore/parkpgs/bromley_rock/ 

Manning Provincial Park http://www.env.gov.bc.ca/bcparks/explore/parkpgs/ecmanning/ 

Minter's Country Gardens https://mintergardening.com/ 

Bellingham, WA https://www.bellingham.org/ 
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June 22, Kitsap Peninsula, WA https://www.visitkitsap.com/ 

IPPS-WR Board Meeting 2pm  
Four Points Bellingham Hotel & 
Conference Centre https://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/blifp-four-points-bellingham-hotel-and-conference-center/?scid=bb1a189a-fec3-4d19-a255-54ba596febe2 

Heronswood Garden https://heronswoodgarden.org/ 

Far Reaches Farm https://www.farreachesfarm.com/Default.asp 

Edmonds to Kingston Ferry  
Port Townsend Ferry   
 

 
June 23, Mount Vernon, WA https://www.mountvernonwa.gov/ 

IPPS International Board Meeting 8 am  
Executive Committee Meeting 8 am  
Pre-conference Tour  
 

 
June 24, Bellingham, WA https://www.bellingham.org/ 

Full Day of Speakers  
 

 
June 25, Fraser Valley, BC https://www.thefraservalley.ca/ 

Qualitree Propagators Inc. https://www.qualitree.com/ 

Van Belle Nurseries https://vanbelle.com/ 

Dart’s Hill Garden Park https://dartshill.ca/ 

 
 

June 26, Lynden, WA https://wanderwisdom.com/travel-destinations/Lynden-Washington-A-Quaint-Dutch-Town-in-the-Pacific-Northwest 

½ day tour, ½ day speakers, Banquet  
 

 
 

 

 


